# CH \$40.00 15003

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trigem Computer, Inc.		04/11/2018	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TG Narray LLC	
Street Address:	(Yeoksam-dong) 28, Eonju-ro 106-gil	
City:	Gangnam-gu, Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500318	TRIGEM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee	
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce W. McKee/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0332

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trigem Computer, Inc., a Republic of Korea corporation with an address of 1125-1 SHINGLIL-DONG, DANWON-GU ANSAN CITY, KYUNGGI-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,500,318, dated August 16, 1988 for the mark TRIGEM; and

WHEREAS, TG Narray LLC, a Republic of Korea limited liability company with an address of (Yeoksam-dong) 28, Eonju-ro 106-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Trigem Computer, Inc. does hereby assign unto TG Narray LLC all right, title and interest which Trigem Computer, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 1,500,318, the same to be held and enjoyed by TG Narray LLC, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

	Trigem Computer, Inc.	
	Ву	hol
		Lee, Hong Sun
	Title:	Dravidant
	~	President
Witness Name: Won, Soo Mir	ì	
12-12-2-	,	

Witness Name: Kim, Jik Ho

RECORDED: 04/19/2018